Assistant Commissioner for Patents U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-22-1998 **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. __ 100927090 To the Assistant Com iginal document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hideshi KATAYAMA KAWATETSU MINING CO. LTD. Kan SAITO 17-4, KURAMAE 2-CHOME TAITO-KU, TOKYO, 111-0051 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No ____ Change of Name _ Security Agreement Other _ Execution Date: <u>December 7, 1998</u> Α. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 7, 1998. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: ____1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.06 Enclosed (Check No. __10428_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 12/21**/1998 BHÖUYEN 00000280 0921058**5 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

James A. Oliff

Stuart I. Smith

Registration No. 27,075

Registration No. 42,159

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0670

Date: <u>December 14, 1998</u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hides	ini	Kataya	ma							
41.0		(2)	Kan	Sait	0			(6)					
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3)											and
	Inventor(s)	(4)											
		othe sign assi	er good led, t .gn, t	In conditions in the condition	nsider valuab ndersi er and	ation ole cons gned a set ov	of the sidera gree(s ver to	sum stions s) to	of on paid assi	e dolla to each gn, and	er (\$1 n of th d here	.00) a e unda by do	ind ir- ies
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Kawat	etsu	Mining	Co.,L	td.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee							ku,To	kyo, i	L11- 00 5	1 JAPA	N	
	or appraise	,											 :le
		KIIOW	n as						f Amer all ap inuati exten e gran	e entirica as plications, su sions, ited on	define ons fo bstitu reiss the i	ed in red in tes, a ues a notation tes a notation t	35 ind ind ion
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	Nic	kel	Ultra	fine I	Powde	r					
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-												
	cation Number	(Cas	e No.	102	2315			_)					
		for	which	the i	indersi	igned h States	as (ha	eve) e	execut	ed an a	pplica	tion f	or
(12)	Insert Date of	_											
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Decem	iber 7,	1998							
(13)	Alternative												
(13)	Identification for filed	(13)	U.S.	appl	icatio	n Seria	1 Numl	ber _					
	applications												
inter	1) The undersigned cation and any conto execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary be not on for Protectic 4) The undersigned that or confirm by	d agree dec	ee(s) lared the F	to ex conce Assign	ecute erning nee in	all par this ar every v	pers n oplica way po	ecess tion ssibl	sary in or con e in o	n conne tinuati btainin	ction or or or or or or	with a divisi ence a	iny lon ind
to th													
or ar of the enot e	5) The undersigner sue any and all Let by divisional, contine interest, entire interest here execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned is assignment any fimply with the rules is document.	ters	Paten	ts of	the un	iited 2	tates	resu.	rring	crom sa	id app	licati	.011
- د سرن	In witness whereo	f, e	xecute	ed by	the	unders	igned	on	the d	late(s)	oppos	ite t	:he
	signed name(s). December 7, 1998	(200 -	of Terro	an+a-	j-	-1 Edo se.	i k	ation	ه سده	Hidesh		(CPB	(T.)
	December 7, 1998 N												
	N												
	N												
	Na												
	Na												
	N												
	This assignment sho . (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two witr												
	N												
Date	K	litnes	5S										

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0671